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Supersedes rate schedule effective Cycle 1, October 1999. 

 

CITY UTILITIES OF SPRINGFIELD MISSOURI 

OPTIONAL RIDER B 

AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH 

 

Applicability 
 

 Under this Rider B, City Utilities will install an automatic throwover switch which can 

automatically change a customer’s source of electric supply.  Customers electing to receive service under 
this rider will remain on this rider for a minimum period of five (5) years.  Customers requesting a 

disconnect will be required to pay $450.00 per month for each month less than 60 the customer has received 

service under this rider. 

 

Availability 

 

 Service under this rider shall be available within the corporate limits of the City of Springfield, 
Missouri, and the adjacent territory served by City Utilities for commercial and industrial customers with 

monthly demands of 300 kilowatts or greater.  Charges for service under this rider shall be in addition to 

charges for service under other applicable electric service rates.  Availability is subject to the General Terms 
and Conditions Governing Electric Service and the Utility Service Rules and Regulations. 

 

Monthly Charge 

 
 Until Until 

 10/2015 10/2016  Thereafter 

 
 Per month .................................... $350.00  $425.00 $500.00 

 

Outside City Charge 

 
 All charges shall be five (5) percent more per service outside the corporate limits of the City of 

Springfield, Missouri.   


